1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

13

14

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 270

March 14, 1996 - Offered by Representatives Green and Bock.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 7, line 1: on page 1, line 9, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, after "her" insert: "and because of mental illness".
 - **2.** Page 7, line 1: on page 1, line 10, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, delete ", disadvantages and" and substitute: "and disadvantages of accepting medication or treatment and the".
- **3.** Page 7, line 1: on page 1, line 12, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, after "alternatives" insert: "to his or her mental illness".
 - **4.** Page 13, line 1: after "individual" insert a comma.
- 10 **5.** Page 13, line 2: on page 2, line 6, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, after "her" insert: "and because of mental illness".
 - **6.** Page 13, line 2: on page 2, line 7, of the material inserted by senate amendment 1, delete ", disadvantages and" and substitute: "and disadvantages of accepting medication or treatment and the".

- 7. Page 13, line 2: on page 2, line 9, of the material inserted by senate
- amendment 1, after "alternatives" insert: "to his or her mental illness".

3 (END)